## WINDWOOD FLY-IN RESORT WV62

## **Liability Release**

Whereas, the Windwood Fly-in resort Unit Owner's Association, otherwise known as Windwood Fly-in Resort, wishes to make available their private airstrip for recreational purposes as defined in West Virginia Code § 19-25-5 and in consideration of my anticipated flight(s), to and from WV62, a private airport, I agree, intending to be legally bound hereby, that the Windwood Fly-in resort Unit Owner's Association, otherwise known as Windwood Fly-in Resort, owes no duty of care to me, my aircraft or my passengers and shall not be liable for my death or injury to my person, or for any loss or damage to the aircraft described below, and other property caused in any manner whatsoever, whether attributable to the negligence of the pilot, aircraft, owner and/or operator, or for any other reason, occurring during planning and conduct of my flight to and from WV62, including the landing of aircraft, parking of aircraft, and takeoff of aircraft. I further acknowledge that commercial flights are not permitted at WV62 and that only flights for recreational purposes and Day/VFR only are permitted. I further acknowledge that the Windwood Fly-in Resort owes no duty of care and has no liability for the aircraft described below while it is parked at WV62. I further acknowledge that by permitting me to land, park and takeoff at Windwood Fly-in Resort, said Windwood Fly-in Resort does not warrant said private airport to be safe for any purpose and owes no duty of care to me, my passengers or my aircraft to make said airstrip safe. I acknowledge West Virginia Code § 19-25-1 et al. is incorporated herein, I have read the same prior to signing below. My information, aircraft information and insurance information for the aircraft I will be piloting is as follows:

NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
СПТҮ:	STATE:ZIP:	
PHONE : (H)	(C)	
Email:		
TAIL NUMBER:	Type of Aircraft:	
Aircraft Insurance: Policy #	Amount:	
Company Name	Expiration Date:	

I hereby waive any right of action against Windwood Fly-in Resort Unit Owner's Association, its officers and members, for any and all claims that I may otherwise have against them

Pagel/2

from the beginning of the time until these presents. I further agree not to sue on any such cause or claim.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hav	ve hereunto set by hand and seal the below written date.
DATE:	,20

DATE OF USE FOR LANDING: \_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_\_\_

DATE OF DEPARTURE:\_\_\_\_\_, 20 \_\_\_\_\_

SIGNATURE:

In the Presence of: \_\_\_\_\_

(Witness)

## LAND AT YOUR OWN RISK! CTAF: 122.90 ELEV: 3200 MSL CHECK FOR CROSSWINDS TREES ON RUNWAY 24 APPROACH CORRECT PERFORMANCE FOR DENSITY ALTITUDE

Prior to landing at Windwood Fly-in Resort: Send copy via email to hambrickjd@gmail.com

Prominently display this Liability Release in the window of the aircraft